

BID TABULATION  
 2020 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE FARMS  
 WAYNE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 07/28/2020  
 HRC Job No: 20200115

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
 555 Hulet Drive  
 P.O. Box 824  
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824

Nagle Paving Company  
 39525 W 13 Mile Suite 300  
 Novi, MI 48377  
 (248) 553-0600

Hutch Paving, Inc.  
 3000 E 10 Mile  
 Warren, MI 48091  
 (586) 424-7283

Asphalt Specialists, Inc.  
 1780 E Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340  
 (248) 334-4570

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>Division I</b>										
1. Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	9	Ea	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
3. Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement)	280	Syd	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00
4. Curb, Rem	100	Ft	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
5. Removing Existing Driveway (if needed)	100	syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
6. Adjust Structure	9	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00
7. Reconstruct Structure (as needed)	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 2"	2270	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,647.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,080.00
9. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone (base repair/cur	120	Ton	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00
10. HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and di	120	Syd	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
11. Hand Patching (or Road Wedging), HMA, 1100L,	20	Ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
12. HMA Driveway Wedge, 13A MOD	10	ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
13. HMA, 13A MOD, 2"	290	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 33,640.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 46,400.00
14. HMA, 3C MOD, 4"-5" Ave. (Base Repairs)	90	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00
15. Concrete Driveway Approach, 6" (if needed)	100	syd	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
16. Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	100	Ft	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
17. Concrete Curb Capping	100	Ft	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
18. Remove 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp and Replace with 6" ADA Concrete Ramp	400	Sft	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
19. Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Sidewalk Landing	200	Sft	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
20. Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	8	Ea	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
21. Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
22. Construction Layout (see Special Provision)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23. Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Seed, Mulch Blanket	60	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
24. Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25. Observation Crew Days		Day @ \$760	10	\$ 7,600.00	9	\$ 6,840.00	8	\$ 6,080.00	10	\$ 7,600.00
<b>Division I Subtotal</b>			<b>\$ 125,365.00</b>		<b>\$ 118,775.00</b>		<b>\$ 127,237.50</b>		<b>\$ 150,740.00</b>	
<b>Division II</b>										
1. Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
3. Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement)	110	Syd	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00
4. Curb, Rem	100	Ft	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
5. Removing Existing Driveway (if needed)	20	syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
6. Adjust Structure	2	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
7. Reconstruct Structure (as needed)	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 3"	940	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,760.00
9. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone (base repair/cur	50	Ton	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
10. HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and di	50	Syd	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
11. Hand Patching (or Road Wedging), HMA, 1100L,	10	Ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
12. HMA Driveway Wedge, 13A MOD	10	ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
13. HMA, 13A MOD, 3"	180	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00
14. HMA, 3C MOD, 4"-5" Ave. (Base Repairs)	40	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
15. Concrete Driveway Approach, 6" (if needed)	20	syd	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
16. Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	100	Ft	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
17. Concrete Curb Capping	100	Ft	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00

Item	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
18. Remove 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp and Replace with 6" ADA Concrete Ramp	400	Sft	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
19. Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Sidewalk Landing	200	Sft	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
20. Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	8	Ea	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
21. Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
22. Construction Layout (see Special Provision)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23. Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Seed, Mulch Blanket)	60	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
24. Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25. Observation Crew Days	---	Day @ \$760	10	\$ 7,600.00	5	\$ 3,800.00	8	\$ 6,080.00	10	\$ 7,600.00
<b>Division II Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 76,940.00</b>		<b>\$ 70,560.00</b>		<b>\$ 79,779.00</b>		<b>\$ 103,910.00</b>
<b>Division III</b>										
1. Mobilization, Max. 5%	1	LS	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
2. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	\$ 145.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
3. Base Repair (Sawcut, Removing Existing Pavement)	220	Syd	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00
4. Curb, Rem	100	Ft	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
5. Removing Existing Driveway (if needed)	70	syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00
6. Adjust Structure	5	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
7. Reconstruct Structure (as needed)	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
8. Cold Milling HMA Surface, 3"	1860	Syd	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,440.00
9. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone (base repair/curb)	90	Ton	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00
10. HMA Patch, Rem (incl. existing HMA road and driveway)	120	Syd	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
11. Hand Patching (or Road Wedging), HMA, 1100L	30	Ton	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00
12. HMA Driveway Wedge, 13A MOD	10	ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00
13. HMA, 13A MOD, 3"	360	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,600.00
14. HMA, 3C MOD, 4"-5" Ave. (Base Repairs)	70	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00
15. Concrete Driveway Approach, 6" (if needed)	70	syd	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
16. Curb, Conc, MDOT Det E4	100	Ft	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
17. Concrete Curb Capping	100	Ft	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
18. Remove 6" Concrete Sidewalk Ramp and Replace with 6" ADA Concrete Ramp	300	Sft	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
19. Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Sidewalk Landing	200	Sft	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
20. Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	6	Ea	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
21. Traffic Maintenance and Control/Flag Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
22. Construction Layout (see Special Provision)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23. Restoration (incl. 3" Topsoil, Seed, Mulch Blanket)	60	Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
24. Color Audio Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25. Observation Crew Days	---	Day @ \$760	10	\$ 7,600.00	8	\$ 6,080.00	8	\$ 6,080.00	10	\$ 7,600.00
<b>Division III Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 121,085.00</b>		<b>\$ 113,770.00</b>		<b>\$ 122,685.00</b>		<b>\$ 149,010.00</b>
<b>Division IV</b>										
1. Overband Crack Fill, Lane	3.8	Ln Mi	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 35,112.00 *	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14,820.00
2. Observation Crew Days	---	Day @ \$760	1	\$ 760.00	2	\$ 1,520.00	2	\$ 1,520.00	2	\$ 1,520.00
<b>Division IV Subtotal</b>				<b>\$ 23,560.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,568.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,632.00 *</b>		<b>\$ 16,340.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>				<b>\$ 346,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 319,673.00</b>		<b>\$ 366,333.50 *</b>		<b>\$ 420,000.00</b>

**ADDITIONAL BIDDERS NOT INCLUDED IN BID TAB:**

Century Cement Co: \$ 421,900.00 \*

\*Price corrected by Engineer

**ENGINEER:**

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
555 Hulet Drive  
P.O. Box 824  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824